
益母草颗粒 (中国药典)

Column: ChromCore SCX, 5 μm
Dimension: 4.6×250 mm
Mobile Phase: 15/85/0.15 v/v 乙腈/0.05 M磷酸二氢钾溶液/磷酸

Flow Rate: 0.7 mL/min
Temperature: 25 ℃
Injection: 10 μL
Detection: UV 192 nm
Instrument: Waters e2695
Sample: 益母草颗粒

Peak: 1. 水苏碱

 组分
保留时间
 (min)

理论塔板数
 (USP)

拖尾因子
 (USP)

分离度
 (USP)

水苏碱 9.389 15164 1.02 1.68

 对照品

0 6 12
Time [min]

0

10

20

30

40

50

A
bs

or
ba

nc
e[
m
A
U
]

 

93 15

1

水苏碱

 供试品

1


